Date: 01/30/2018 12:51:35.2 Docket Sheet Page:
MIJR5925
Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E Case No. 15 OC 00092 1B
Ticket No.
CTN:
CITY OF RENO By:
—vs—
APPEALS OFFICER DRSPND By:
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
DEMARANVILEE, LAURA DRSPND By: BEAVERS, EVAN
1625 HIGHWAY 88 SUITE 304
MINDEN, NV 89423
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
DEMARANVILLE, DANIEL DRSPND By: SERTIC, MARK S
777 SINCLAIR STREET SUITE
201
RENO, NV 89501
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE DRSPND By:
COMPANY OF NEVADA
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF DRSPND By:
ADMINISTRATION
Dob: Sex:
Lic: Sid:
Plate#:
Make:
Year: Accident:
Type:
Venue:
Location:
Bond: Set:
CITY OF RENO PLNTPET Type: Posted:
Charges:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Ct.
Offense Dt: Cvr:
Arrest Dt:
Comments:
Sentencing:
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
1 01/26/18 ORDER DISMISSING CROSS-APPEAL 1BVANESSA 0.00 0.00
AND REINSTATING BRIEFING
2 05/02/17 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
3 04/28/17 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
4 04/28/17 ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR STAY 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
5 04/19/17 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
MOTION FOR STAY
6 04/19/17 REPLY TO CITY OF RENO'S 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY

Electronically Filed
Jan 30 2018 02:18 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Docket 72737 Document 2018-04155



Date: 01/30/2018 12:51:35.3 Docket Sheet Page: 2
MIJR5925
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
7 04/12/17 CITY OF RENO'S OPPOSITION TO 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
MOTION FOR STAY
8 04/10/17 REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO MOTION 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
FOR STAY
9 04/07/17 RECEIPT 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
10 04/07/17 APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 1BCGRIBBLE 500.00 0.00
49045 Date: 04/07/2017
11 04/07/17 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
12 04/07/17 NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED 1BCGRIBBLE 24.00 0.00
Receipt: 49045 Date:
04/07/2017
13 04/05/17 RECEIPT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
14 04/05/17 APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 1BCCOOPER 500.00 0.00
49009 Date: 04/05/2017
15 04/05/17 NOTICE OF POSTING BOND 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
16 04/05/17 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
17 04/05/17 NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt: 1BCCOOPER 24.00 0.00
49009 Date: 04/05/2017
18 04/05/17 OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
19 03/31/17 ERRATA NOTICE OF CORRECTED 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
20 03/29/17 MOTION FOR STAY 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
21 03/29/17 CASE APPEAL STATEMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
22 03/29/17 NOTICE OF APPEAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
23 03/14/17 NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
24 03/09/17 STIPULATED JUDGMENT 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
25 03/09/17 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
26 03/09/17 ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
DENYING IN PART PETITION FOR
JUDICIAL REVIEW
27 01/30/17 CITY OF RENOS SUPPLEMENTAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN
SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR
JUDICIAL REVIEW
28 01/30/17 MOTION 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
29 01/26/17 SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
PETITIONER AND
CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA
30 01/18/17 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
31 01/18/17 ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL BRIEFING 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
32 12/06/16 REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
33 09/06/16 REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00



Date:

MIJR5925

01/30/2018 12:51:35.3 Docket

Sheet

Page:

No.

Filed

Action

Operator

Fine/Cost

Due

54

08/30/16

08/04/16

08/04/16

07/01/16

06/21/16

06/21/16

06/17/16

05/19/16

05/19/16

05/13/16

04/19/16

04/15/16

04/14/16

04/14/16

03/22/16

03/14/16

09/29/15

09/29/15

09/28/15

08/28/15

08/28/15

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND
CROSS-PETITIONER, CITY OF RENO

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO
EXTEND TIME FOR FILING
PETITIONER'S/CROSS
PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

RESPONDENT DEMARANVILLES
ANSWERING BRIEF TO OPENING
BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND
CROSS-PETITIONER CITY OF RENO

FILE RETURNED AFTER
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED

STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR
EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE
RESPONDENTS ANSWERING BRIEF
TO CITY OF RENO

REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND
CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA

RESPONDENT DEMARANVILLES
ANSWERING BRIEF TO RESPONDENT
EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANYS
OPENING BRIEF

OPENING BRIEF OF PETITIONER
AND CROSS-PETITIONER CITY OF
RENO

STIPULATION AND ORDER TO
EXTEND TIME FOR FILING
PETITIONER'S /CROSS
PETITIONER'S OPENING BRIEFS

BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND
CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA

BRIEFING SCHEDULE

REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF
MOTIONS TO DISMISS

ORDER CONSOLIDATING CASES

JOINT RESPONSE TO ORDER TO
RESPOND REGARDING
CONSOLIDATING CASES

ORDER TO RESPOND REGARDING
CONSOLIDATING CASES

JOINDER IN BRIEF OF
CROSS-PETITIONER
EMPLOYERSINSURANCE COMPANY OF
NEVADA

PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF

CROSS-PETITONER EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA'S
REPLY BRIEF

RESPONDENT EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA'S
ANSWERING BRIEF TO THE
OPENING BRIEF OF THE CITY OF
RENO

RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF
TO OPENING BRIEF OF
PETITIONER CITY OF RENO

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BJHIGGINS

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BVANESSA

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BVANESSA

1BJHIGGINS

1BCCOOPER

1BJHIGGINS

1BCCOOPER

1BCCOOPER

1BJHIGGINS

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCGRIBBLE

1BCFRANZ

1BCFRANZ

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00



Date: 01/30/2018 12:51:35.3 Docket Sheet Page: 4
MIJR5925
No. Filed Action Operator Fine/Cost Due
55 08/28/15 RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF 1BCFRANZ 0.00 0.00
TO OPENING BRIEF OR
CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS
INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA
56 07/31/15 FILE RETURNED AFTER 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED
57 07/31/15 ORDER REGARDING BRIEFING 1BJHIGGINS 0.00 0.00
SCHEDULE
58 07/28/15 STIPULATION TO EXTEND 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
BRIEFING SCHEDULE
59 06/25/15 PETITIONERS OPENING BRIEF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
60 06/22/15 BRIEF OF CROSS-PETITIONER 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
EMPLOYERS INSUANCE COMPANY OF
NEVADA
61 05/14/15 RECORD ON APPEAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
62 05/14/15 PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
INITIAL APPEARANCE
AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS
239.030
63 05/14/15 CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL OF 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
RECORD ON APPEAL
64 04/29/15 STATEMENT OF INTENT TO 1BCGRIBBLE 0.00 0.00
PARTICIPATE
65 04/27/15 STATEMENT OF INTENT TO 1BCFRANZ 0.00 0.00
PARTICIPATE
66 04/20/15 DEFENDANT'S/RESPONDENT'S 1BJULIEH 0.00 0.00
INITIAL APPEARANCE
AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS
239.030
67 04/20/15 CROSS-PETITION FOR JUDICIAL 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
REVIEW
68 04/20/15 NOTICE OF INTENT TO 1BCCOOPER 218.00 0.00
PARTICIPATE Receipt: 39172
Date: 04/20/2015
69 04/15/15 BRIEFING SCHEDULE 1BCCOOPER 0.00 0.00
70 04/14/15 PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW 1BCCOOPER 265.00 0.00
Receipt: 39095 Date:
04/14/2015
Total: 1,531.00 0.00
Totals By: COST 531.00 0.00
HOLDING 1,000.00 0.00
INFORMATION 0.00 0.00

*** End of Report **x*



