Date: 01/30/2018 12:51:35.2 MIJR5925

Judge: WILSON JR, JAMES E

Docket Sheet

By:

By:

Case No. 15 OC 00092 1B Ticket No. CTN:

CITY OF RENO

Dob:

Lic:

-vs-

APPEALS OFFICER DRSPND

Sex:

Sid: DEMARANVILEE, LAURA

DRSPND

By: BEAVERS, EVAN

1625 HIGHWAY 88 SUITE 304

Page: 1

MINDEN, NV 89423

Dob: Lic: DEMARANVILLE, DANIEL Sex: Sid:

DRSPND

By: SERTIC, MARK S

777 SINCLAIR STREET SUITE

By:

RENO, NV 89501

Dob: Lic: Sex: Sid:

EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA

DRSPND By:

Dob: Sex:

Lic: NEVADA DEPARTMENT OF Sid:

DRSPND

ADMINISTRATION

Dob: Sex: Lic: Sid:

Plate#:

Make:

Year: Type:

Accident:

Venue: Location:

CITY OF RENO

PLNTPET

Cvr:

Cvr:

Cvr:

Type:

Bond:

Set: Posted:

Charges: Ct.

Ct.

Ct.

Ct.

Ct.

Offense Dt:

Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Offense Dt:

Cvr: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt: Comments:

Offense Dt: Arrest Dt:

Comments:

Cvr:

Sentencing:

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
1	01/26/18	ORDER DISMISSING CROSS-APPEAL AND REINSTATING BRIEFING	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
2	05/02/17	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
3	04/28/17	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
4	04/28/17	ORDER DENYING MOTION FOR STAY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
5	04/19/17	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTION FOR STAY	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
6	04/19/17	REPLY TO CITY OF RENO'S OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00 Do	0.00 cket 72737

Electronically Filed Jan 30 2018 02:18 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

MIJ	MIJR5925						
No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due		
7	04/12/17	CITY OF RENO'S OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00		
3	04/10/17	REPLY TO OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00		
9	04/07/17	RECEIPT	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00		
10	04/07/17	APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 49045 Date: 04/07/2017	1BCGRIBBLE	500.00	0.00		
11	04/07/17	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00		
12	04/07/17	NOTICE OF APPEAL FILED Receipt: 49045 Date: 04/07/2017	1BCGRIBBLE	24.00	0.00		
13	04/05/17	RECEIPT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
14	04/05/17	APPEAL BOND DEPOSIT Receipt: 49009 Date: 04/05/2017	1BCCOOPER	500.00	0.00		
15	04/05/17	NOTICE OF POSTING BOND	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
16	04/05/17	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
17	04/05/17	NOTICE OF APPEAL Receipt: 49009 Date: 04/05/2017	1BCCOOPER	24.00	0.00		
18	04/05/17	OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR STAY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
19	03/31/17	ERRATA NOTICE OF CORRECTED CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
20	03/29/17	MOTION FOR STAY	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
21	03/29/17	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
22	03/29/17	NOTICE OF APPEAL	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
23	03/14/17	NOTICE OF ENTRY OF ORDER	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
2 4	03/09/17	STIPULATED JUDGMENT	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00		
25	03/09/17	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00		
26	03/09/17	ORDER GRANTING IN PART AND DENYING IN PART PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00		
27	01/30/17	CITY OF RENOS SUPPLEMENTAL POINTS AND AUTHORITIES IN SUPPORT OF PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
28	01/30/17	MOTION	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
29	01/26/17	SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		
30	01/18/17	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00		
31	01/18/17	ORDER FOR ADDITIONAL BRIEFING	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00		
32	12/06/16	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00		
33	09/06/16	REQUEST FOR ORAL ARGUMENT	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00		

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
4	08/30/16	REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND CROSS-PETITIONER, CITY OF RENO	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
5	08/04/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
6	08/04/16	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND TIME FOR FILING PETITIONER'S/CROSS PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
7	07/01/16	RESPONDENT DEMARANVILLES ANSWERING BRIEF TO OPENING BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND CROSS-PETITIONER CITY OF RENO	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
8	06/21/16	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
9	06/21/16	STIPULATION AND ORDER FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE RESPONDENTS ANSWERING BRIEF TO CITY OF RENO	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
0	06/17/16	REPLY BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
1	05/19/16	RESPONDENT DEMARANVILLES ANSWERING BRIEF TO RESPONDENT EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANYS OPENING BRIEF	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
2	05/19/16	OPENING BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND CROSS-PETITIONER CITY OF RENO	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
3	05/13/16	STIPULATION AND ORDER TO EXTEND TIME FOR FILING PETITIONER'S /CROSS PETITIONER'S OPENING BRIEFS	1BVANESSA	0.00	0.00
4	04/19/16	BRIEF OF PETITIONER AND CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
5	04/15/16	BRIEFING SCHEDULE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
6	04/14/16	REQUEST FOR SUBMISSION OF MOTIONS TO DISMISS	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
7	04/14/16	ORDER CONSOLIDATING CASES	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
8	03/22/16	JOINT RESPONSE TO ORDER TO RESPOND REGARDING CONSOLIDATING CASES	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
9	03/14/16	ORDER TO RESPOND REGARDING CONSOLIDATING CASES	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
0	09/29/15	JOINDER IN BRIEF OF CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERSINSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
1	09/29/15	PETITIONER'S REPLY BRIEF	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
2	09/28/15	CROSS-PETITONER EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA'S REPLY BRIEF	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
3	08/28/15	RESPONDENT EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA'S ANSWERING BRIEF TO THE OPENING BRIEF OF THE CITY OF RENO	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
4	08/28/15	RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF TO OPENING BRIEF OF PETITIONER CITY OF RENO	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00

No.	Filed	Action	Operator	Fine/Cost	Due
55	08/28/15	RESPONDENT'S ANSWERING BRIEF TO OPENING BRIEF OR CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS INSURANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
56	07/31/15	FILE RETURNED AFTER SUBMISSION - ORDER ENTERED	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
57	07/31/15	ORDER REGARDING BRIEFING SCHEDULE	1BJHIGGINS	0.00	0.00
58	07/28/15	STIPULATION TO EXTEND BRIEFING SCHEDULE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
59	06/25/15	PETITIONERS OPENING BRIEF	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
50	06/22/15	BRIEF OF CROSS-PETITIONER EMPLOYERS INSUANCE COMPANY OF NEVADA	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
61	05/14/15	RECORD ON APPEAL	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
62	05/14/15	PLAINTIFF'S/PETITIONER'S INITIAL APPEARANCE AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239.030	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
63	05/14/15	CERTIFICATE OF TRANSMITTAL OF RECORD ON APPEAL	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
6 4	04/29/15	STATEMENT OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE	1BCGRIBBLE	0.00	0.00
65	04/27/15	STATEMENT OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE	1BCFRANZ	0.00	0.00
66	04/20/15	DEFENDANT'S/RESPONDENT'S INITIAL APPEARANCE AFFIRMATION PURSUANT TO NRS 239.030	1BJULIEH	0.00	0.00
67	04/20/15	CROSS-PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
68	04/20/15	NOTICE OF INTENT TO PARTICIPATE Receipt: 39172 Date: 04/20/2015	1BCCOOPER	218.00	0.00
59	04/15/15	BRIEFING SCHEDULE	1BCCOOPER	0.00	0.00
70	04/14/15	PETITION FOR JUDICIAL REVIEW Receipt: 39095 Date: 04/14/2015	1BCCOOPER	265.00	0.00
			Total:	1,531.00	0.00
		Totals By: COST HOLDIN INFORM *** End of Repor	ATION	531.00 1,000.00 0.00	0.00 0.00 0.00